the amount of $8,427.63." On August 19, 1998, the Court entered an

"ORDER OF CLARIFICATION NUNC PRO TUNC," which amended the last

sentence of the August 13th order to read as follows: "Pursuant to

OCGA § 9-15-14 (b), the Court awards attorneys fees in the amount

of Sixty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Eighty and 79/100 Dollars

($69,380.79) and costs in the amount of Eight Thousand Four Hundred

Twenty-Seven and 63/100 Dollars ($8,427.63) against the Plaintiff

Disaster Services, Inc." Further language making applicant DSI's

counsel jointly responsible for satisfying the award was crossed

out by the trial court. It thus appears that the only effect of

the latter order is to clarify that plaintiff DSI alone is